# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gopichandra Surnilla	08/15/2011
Stephen B. Smith	08/05/2011
Rohit Arvind Zope	08/05/2011
Brandon M. Dawson	08/02/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13211822

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141

Email: komphouvong@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE, LLP

Address Line 1: 806 S.W. BROADWAY, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83198880
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Odan Komphouvong

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment 83198880#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment 83198880#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment 83198880#page3.tif 133

PATENT REEL: 026766 FRAME: 0664 Please direct all correspondence to: 36865

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83198880 entitled:

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMPENSATING FOR ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION IN FUEL

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Gopichandra Surnilla Stephen B. Smith Rohit Arvind Zope Brandon M. Dawson.

I do sell, assign a Company Limited L Delaware, having it Michigan, the full countries to the sai	to my employment agreement heretofore made or by nd transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIE iability Company organized and existing by virtue of s principal place of business at Dearborn, County or and exclusive right for the United States of Amer d invention, as described in the specification execu- atory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States	S, LLC, the laws of Wayne ica and ted by m	a Ford Moto of the State o , and State o for all foreign e on the date
authorize my attorne	eys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:	insteror	(and inereby
Serial No.	Filing Date, Filing Date	nd I here	by request the
Commissioner of F	atents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Pate	int to FC	DŔD ĠLOBAL
TECHNOLOGIES, I	LC as the assignee.		
Executed by:			
	SIGNATURE:		
Name: Gopichandra	Surnilla 1	Date:	8/15/11
Home Address:	6196 Oak Trail Drive,		<i>y y</i>
City, State, Zip:	West Bloomfield, MI 48322		
Country:	United States of America		
Name: Stephen B. S	Smith Stell Bonush	Date: .	8-5-11
Home Address:	35367 Lancashire,	. oa.o	
City, State, Zip:	Livonia, MI 48152		
Country:	United States of America		

PATENT REEL: 026766 FRAME: 0665

Name: Rohit Arvir		Date: 8/5/2011
Home Address:	5802 Ramblebrook Lane,	
City, State, Zip:	Sugarland, TX 77479	
Country:	United States of America	
Name: Brandon N	1. Dawson	Date:
Home Address:	326 W. Breckenridge, Apt B,	
City, State, Zip:	Ferndale, MI 48220	
Country:	United States of America	

Allan J. Lippa

**REEL: 026766 FRAME: 0666** 

Name: Rohit Arvino	d Zope	Date:
Home Address:	5802 Ramblebrook Lane,	
City, State, Zip:	Sugarland, TX 77479	
Country:	United States of America	
The second secon	- R1	Date: 08.02.200
Name: Brandon M.		Date:
Home Address:	26243 Wilson	
City, State, Zip:	Dearborn Heights, MI 48127	
Country:	United States of America	

Allan J. Lippa

Record ID 83198880 Page 2 of 2

REEL: 026766 FRAME: 0667